

Ü

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1514 OF 2005

M/S. KRISHNA MINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that due to personal difficulty advocate-on-record for the appellant is not available in Delhi. He thus prays for adjournment. He further submits that other side has been informed.

List the matter after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|  
|