

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1514 OF 2005

M/S. KRISHNA MINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that by the passage of time subject matter of controversy has become infructuous.  
2. Civil Appeal is dismissed as such.

3. No order as to costs.

.....J.  
( R.M. LODHA )

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 8, 2013

.....J.  
( SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA )

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1514 OF 2005

M/S. KRISHNA MINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)